

Seminar "Advocate for Sustainable Energy Transition"

Agenda (Preliminary):

14:20-14:30 - Registration of participants:

14:30 - Event opening

14:30- 14:45 Gunnar Olesen, International Network for Sustainable Energy. Opportunities for transition to sustainable energy, experiences and plans in Western Europe. Questions and answers (5min).

Gunnar Olesen, INFORSE, OVE (Denmark). Artashes Sargsyan. Info on "Advocate for Sustainable Energy Transition" (ASET) Project (in the project participate NGOs from Denmark, Belarus, Macedonia, Serbia, Ukraine, Armenia.). Questions and answers (5min). Artashes Sargsyan, Ecoteam. Presentation of findings/results of the report "Assessment of Renewable energy potential in Armenia" (update, 2017). Questions and answers (5min). Artashes Sargsyan, Gunnar Olesen. Possible Scenarios of renewable energy development in Armenia: Is 100% renewable in 2050 applicable for Armenia? Questions and answers (5min).

TBD. Views/comments of Decision makers on renewable energy development in Armenia (10+5min).

Collecting views from NGOs regarding sustainable energy development scenarios.

TBD. Info/ Views/comments from representative(s) of RE private company/ies and donor/s (10+5min).

15:30-15:45. Coffee-break

15:45. NGOs views. Discussions and Questions.

Preparing of Memorandum on cooperation between NGOs if agreed.

Discussion of following steps for activities within ASET project and out of ASET project.

16:30 Closing of Seminar

16:30-17:30. Exchange of views. Small Press conference. Non formal contacts

17:30. Closing of event.

ՆԱԽՆԱԿԱՆ ՕՐԱԿԱՐԳ

14:20-14:30 Մասնակիցների գրանցում:

14:30 Սեմինարի բացում

14:30 - 14:45 Գուննար Olesen, Կայուն Էներգետիկայի Միջազգային Ցանց (INFORSE), Դանիա: Կայուն էներգետիկայի անցման համար հնարավորությունները, Արևմտյան Եվրոպայի փորձն ու ծրագրերը: Հարցեր և պատասխաններ /մինչև 5ր/:

- "Աջակցություն կայուն էներգետիկայի անցմանը" ծրագրի ներկայացում (Դանիայի, Բելառուսի, Մակեդոնիայի, Սերբիայի, Ուկրաինայի, Հայաստանի մեկական հասարակական կազմակերպությունների մասնակցությամբ) (ASET) ծրագիր ներկայացում:

- Արտաշես Սարգսյան, Ecoteam. «Հայաստանում վերականգնվող էներգետիկ ռեսուրսների ներուժի և զարգացման մակարդակի գնահատում» զեկույց /2017թ./ (թարմացում):

- Արտաշես Սարգսյան, Գուննար Olesen. Հայաստանում վերականգնվող էներգետիկայի զարգացման հնարավոր սցենարները: Արդյոք 100% վերականգնվող էներգետիկ կիրառելի է Հայաստանի համար:

- TBD Որոշում կայացողների ներկայացուցչի ելույթ/մեկնաբանում:

- TBD. ՎԷ մասնավոր ընկերության ելույթ/մեկնաբանում:

- Կայուն էներգետիկայի զարգացման սցենարների վերաբերյալ հասարակական կազմակերպությունների տեսակետների հավաքագրում:

15:30-15:45 Մուրճի ընդմիջում

15:45 Հարցեր և քննարկումներ:

15:50 ՀԿ-ների հնարավոր համագործակցության վերաբերյալ հուշագրի մշակում /եթե համաձայնվեն/:

16:15 ASET ծրագրի շրջանակներում և շրջանակներից դուրս ՀԿ-ների հետագա քայլերի քննարկում:

16:30. Սեմինարի ավարտ

16:30 - 17:30 Օրակարգից դուրս քննարկումներ և շփումներ: Մամլո ասուլիս:

17:30 Միջոցառման ավարտ: